	S2-3
	7:35 P.M.
HK TIME
(30.07.2022)
SAF Time
1:35 P.M.
(30.07.2022)
	Umkhomazi Stakes (Grade 2)


	[image: image1.jpg]START

FINISH




	Greyville, South Africa - Turf - 1200 Metres (Right-handed) 
For 2-years-old only. Weights: colts & geldings 132lb. No allowances for apprentices.
Total Prize Money (ZAR) R200,000
1st R125,000, 2nd R40,000, 3rd R20,000, 4th R10,000, 5th R5,000.
Approximate Prize Money in HKD: $96,600
1st $60,400, 2nd $19,300, 3rd $9,700, 4th $4,800, 5th $2,400.
 


	
	1

平權
 (TT)
泰利
132 
霍勵賢
(1) 
WITHOUT EQUAL (SAF) 2 b g
Sean Tarry
Richard Fourie
Pomodoro (SAF)－Trophy Wife (SAF) (Tiger Ridge (USA))
Owner(s): Mr Kenny Govender & Sean Tarry Racing (Pty) Ltd

	Lifetime
:
6 (1-1-2)
Turf
:
6 (1-1-2)
Hurdle
:
－
2021/22
:
6 (1-1-2)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (0-1-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$48,115
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	4/10
	30Jan22
	
	2yo Maiden
ZAR100,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	Y 
	132
	
	Calvin Habib
	4
	
	
	
	
	0.58.95
	-
	-
	1
	0.2
	2
	0.2
	4
	4.5
	7.25
	
	
	Strike A Match (SAF) 
Twin Strike (SAF) 
United Prince (SAF) 
	Pace - no more

	2/11
	12Mar22
	
	Juvenile Plate 2yo
ZAR110,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1160 St
Turf 
	Y 
	126
	
	Keagan de Melo
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.07.53
	-
	-
	3
	1.6
	2
	1.2
	2
	2.25
	13.5
	
	
	Union Square (SAF) 
Without Equal (SAF) 
Cool Winter (SAF) 
	Brush wound hind

	3/8
	26Mar22
	
	Juvenile Plate 2yo
ZAR110,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Keagan de Melo
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.27.37
	-
	-
	4
	2.4
	3
	1.2
	3
	2.1
	2.8F
	TT
	
	Shoemaker (SAF) 
Eye Of The Prophet (SAF) 
Without Equal (SAF) 
	No extra late

	3/11
	26Apr22
	
	2yo Maiden
ZAR100,000
	VAA, SAF
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	Y 
	132
	
	Warren Kennedy
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.10.84
	-
	-
	1
	0.9
	2
	0.2
	3
	4
	2.7
	TT
	
	Twin Strike (SAF) 
Taikonaut (SAF) 
Without Equal (SAF) 
	Pace - hung out

	1/15
	28Jun22
	
	2yo Maiden
ZAR70,000
	VAA, SAF
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	Y 
	132
	
	Keagan de Melo
	13
	
	
	
	
	1.24.90
	-
	-
	10
	12.1
	7
	4.5
	1
	0.15
	2.3F
	TT
	
	Without Equal (SAF) 
Thewolfofwolseley (SAF) 
Break Point (SAF) 
	Flew up late


	
	2

	日曬
羅拔時
132 
溫莉瓊 (a)
(2) 
SUN BLUSHED (SAF) 2 ch c
Michael Roberts
Rachel Venniker (a)
The United States (IRE)－Natural Tan (SAF) (Kildonan (SAF))
Owner(s): Mr A F J Duncan

	Lifetime
:
2 (1-0-0)
Turf
:
2 (1-0-0)
Hurdle
:
－
2021/22
:
2 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (1-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$31,243
Track
:
1 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	9/14
	22Apr22
	
	Maiden
ZAR100,000
	GRV, SAF
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	Y 
	117
	
	Donald Geerthsen
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.12.99
	-
	-
	11
	10
	10
	7.7
	9
	7.9
	41
	
	
	Metallic Gold (SAF) 
American Dream (SAF) 
Phaka Imali (SAF) 
	Off pace-no threat

	1/16
	10Jul22
	
	Maiden
ZAR100,000
	SCO, SAF
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Rachel Venniker
	13
	
	
	
	
	1.09.69
	-
	-
	3
	0.6
	2
	0.1
	1
	1.7
	76
	
	
	Sun Blushed (SAF) 
Lazy Guy (SAF) 
Gimme's Laddie (SAF) 
	Quick-kept on well



	
	3

	利奇健將
J維倫
132 
基根
(3) 
RIDGERUNNER (SAF) 2 b c
J A Janse van Vuuren
Keagan de Melo
Canford Cliffs (IRE)－Easy Street (SAF) (Brave Tin Soldier (USA))
Owner(s): Ridgemont (Nom: Mr Wayne Kieswetter)

	Lifetime
:
3 (1-2-0)
Turf
:
3 (1-2-0)
Hurdle
:
－
2021/22
:
3 (1-2-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (0-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$39,992
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/10
	12May22
	
	Maiden
ZAR70,000
	VAA, SAF
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Keagan de Melo
	6
	
	
	
	
	0.57.40
	-
	-
	5
	2.1
	4
	3
	2
	2.75
	3.25F
	
	
	Anfields Rocket (SAF) 
Ridgerunner (SAF) 
Quick Run (SAF) 
	Second best

	1/6
	2Jun22
	
	Juvenile Plate 2yo
ZAR80,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Keagan de Melo
	2
	
	
	
	
	0.57.92
	-
	-
	2
	0.2
	1
	0.1
	1
	2.25
	1.5F
	
	
	Ridgerunner (SAF) 
Samthewiseman (SAF) 
Drop Of Time (SAF) 
	In control

	2/8
	30Jun22
	
	Juvenile Plate 2yo
ZAR80,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Keagan de Melo
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.12.41
	-
	-
	2
	1.2
	1
	0.1
	2
	0.8
	3.25
	
	
	Mercantour (SAF) 
Ridgerunner (SAF) 
Boisterous (SAF) 
	No extra late


	
	4

	弗瑪吉爾
瑪斯卡
132 
傑奇
(4) 
FORMAGEAR (SAF) 2 b g
Peter Muscutt
Craig Zackey
Querari (GER)－Peep Show (SAF) (Ideal World (USA))
Owner(s): EVN Legal Practitioners Inc (Nom : Mr J C Pieterse)

	Lifetime
:
2 (1-0-0)
Turf
:
2 (1-0-0)
Hurdle
:
－
2021/22
:
2 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$31,243
Track
:
2 (1-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/14
	11Jun22
	
	Maiden
ZAR100,000
	GRV, SAF
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	Y 
	126
	
	Craig Zackey
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.12.73
	-
	-
	4
	2.6
	3
	1.9
	1
	3.6
	17
	
	
	Formagear (SAF) 
Geronimo (SAF) 
Usa's Hope (SAF) 
	No sweat

	6/14
	2Jul22
	G2
	Golden Horseshoe 2yo
ZAR400,000
	GRV, SAF
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Piere Strydom
	10
	
	
	
	
	1.25.42
	-
	-
	2
	1.6
	1
	0.4
	6
	2.75
	15
	
	
	Cousin Casey (SAF) 
Royal Victory (SAF) 
Prophet (SAF) 
	Up there-led-no fin


	
	

	
	HK Time 7:35 P.M.    S2-3 Umkhomazi Stakes
SAF Time 1:35 P.M.

	
	


	
	5

梅康托
佩迪格
132 
馬雅尼
(5) 
MERCANTOUR (SAF) 2 ch g
Stuart Pettigrew
Kabelo Matsunyane
Var (USA)－Winter Wood (SAF) (Western Winter (USA))
Owner(s): Mr V C Veeramootoo

	Lifetime
:
5 (3-1-0)
Turf
:
5 (3-1-0)
Hurdle
:
－
2021/22
:
5 (3-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (2-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$93,418
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/9
	31Mar22
	
	2yo Maiden
ZAR100,000
	VAA, SAF
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Diego De Gouveia
	5
	
	
	
	
	0.58.16
	-
	-
	5
	1.7
	4
	1.9
	2
	1.5
	11
	
	
	Aniara (SAF) 
Mercantour (SAF) 
Rose Velvet (SAF) 
	Hung - shift - bump

	1/6
	23Apr22
	
	2yo Maiden
ZAR100,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1100 St
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Diego De Gouveia
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.05.23
	-
	-
	2
	0.1
	1
	0.1
	1
	2.5
	2.5F
	
	
	Mercantour (SAF) 
Vasilikos (SAF) 
Existentialist (SAF) 
	No pressure

	1/6
	17May22
	
	Juvenile Plate 2yo
ZAR80,000
	VAA, SAF
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	G 
	129
	
	Diego De Gouveia
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.09.37
	-
	-
	3
	1.1
	1
	0.2
	1
	0.9
	4.3
	
	
	Mercantour (SAF) 
Now I Got You (SAF) 
River Queraress (SAF) 
	Shift in 200m-game

	5/9
	12Jun22
	
	Highveld Winter Juvenile Stakes 2yo fillies
ZAR175,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Diego De Gouveia
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.25.48
	-
	-
	8
	4.4
	4
	1.4
	5
	2.3
	6
	
	
	Quantum Theory (SAF) 
Laguna Verde (SAF) 
East Coast (SAF) 
	Steadied 150m

	1/8
	30Jun22
	
	Juvenile Plate 2yo
ZAR80,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Kabelo Matsunyane
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.12.41
	-
	-
	4
	3
	3
	1.6
	1
	0.8
	1.72F
	
	
	Mercantour (SAF) 
Ridgerunner (SAF) 
Boisterous (SAF) 
	Found more to score


	
	6

	海洋時光
瑪斯卡
132 
M也尼
(6) 
OCEAN TIME (SAF) 2 ch c
Peter Muscutt
Muzi Yeni
Time Thief (AUS)－Ocean's Swell (SAF) (Jay Peg (SAF))
Owner(s): Adam Kethro Property Trust (Nom: Mr A W Kethro)

	Lifetime
:
4 (1-0-2)
Turf
:
4 (1-0-2)
Hurdle
:
－
2021/22
:
4 (1-0-2)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (0-0-2)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$61,237
Track
:
3 (1-0-1)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-1)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	3/13
	3Apr22
	
	2yo Maiden
ZAR100,000
	GRV, SAF
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	Y 
	132
	
	Donovan Dillon
	13
	
	
	
	
	1.13.94
	-
	-
	1
	0.2
	1
	0.6
	3
	2.1
	26
	
	
	Grinkov (SAF) 
Aztec Warrior (SAF) 
Ocean Time (SAF) 
	Bump start-goodpace

	1/7
	22Apr22
	
	Juvenile Plate 2yo
ZAR97,500
	GRV, SAF
	 
	1100 RH
Turf 
	Y 
	126
	
	Donovan Dillon
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.07.32
	-
	-
	2
	0.9
	1
	0.3
	1
	1
	1.87F
	
	
	Ocean Time (SAF) 
Question Master (SAF) 
Mr Henley (SAF) 
	Always going well

	3/12
	4Jun22
	G1
	Gold Medallion 2yo
ZAR500,000
	SCO, SAF
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Donovan Dillon
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.08.87
	-
	-
	4
	1
	4
	1.8
	3
	3.3
	51
	
	
	Thunderstruck (SAF) 
Now I Got You (SAF) 
Ocean Time (SAF) 
	Rolled in 400m

	14/14
	2Jul22
	G2
	Golden Horseshoe 2yo
ZAR400,000
	GRV, SAF
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Callan Murray
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.25.42
	-
	-
	3
	2
	4
	1.6
	14
	8.8
	26
	
	
	Cousin Casey (SAF) 
Royal Victory (SAF) 
Prophet (SAF) 
	Handy - weakened


	
	7

魔法紋身
 (TT)
泰利
132 
哈彬
(7) 
MAGIC TATTOO (SAF) 2 ch c
Sean Tarry
Calvin Habib
Willow Magic (AUS)－Wukkin' Up (SAF) (Mullins Bay (GB))
Owner(s): Sean Tarry Racing (Pty) Ltd & Mr G E Stein

	Lifetime
:
7 (2-0-2)
Turf
:
6 (2-0-2)
Hurdle
:
－
2021/22
:
7 (2-0-2)
Non-Turf
:
1 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$86,482
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	3/5
	27Feb22
	L
	Storm Bird Stakes 2yo
ZAR175,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	Y 
	132
	
	Muzi Yeni
	1
	
	
	
	
	0.58.01
	-
	-
	2
	0.7
	2
	0.2
	3
	6
	6
	
	
	Karangetang (SAF) 
Arividicio (SAF) 
Magic Tattoo (SAF) 
	Never went on

	3/6
	26Mar22
	G3
	Protea Stakes 2yo
ZAR250,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1100 St
Turf 
	G 
	129
	
	Calvin Habib
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.03.87
	-
	-
	2
	0.6
	3
	1
	3
	8.5
	21
	
	
	Karangetang (SAF) 
River Queraress (SAF) 
Magic Tattoo (SAF) 
	Bumped at start

	7/9
	30Apr22
	G2
	SA Nursery 2yo
ZAR400,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1160 St
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Calvin Habib
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.07.13
	-
	-
	1
	0.1
	3
	0.8
	7
	10.95
	34
	TT
	
	Miss Cool (SAF) 
Union Square (SAF) 
Thunderstone (SAF) 
	Carried in-steadied

	1/7
	16Jun22
	
	Juvenile Plate 2yo
ZAR80,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1100 St
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Calvin Habib
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.03.60
	-
	-
	1
	0.2
	1
	0.1
	1
	1.25
	9.5
	TT
	
	Magic Tattoo (SAF) 
Raven Black (SAF) 
Cool Winter (SAF) 
	Kept on galloping

	4/9
	26Jun22
	
	Juvenile Plate 2yo
ZAR135,000
	GRV, SAF
	 
	1200 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	132
	
	Calvin Habib
	9
	
	
	
	
	1.09.93
	-
	-
	1
	1.4
	1
	1.9
	4
	2.05
	3.8
	TT
	
	Mr Henley (SAF) 
Lovers Lane (SAF) 
Parmenion (SAF) 
	Led - caught late


	
	8

	炸彈隊長
 (H)
瑪斯卡
132 
雷景勳
(8) 
CAPTAIN BOMBSHELL (SAF) 2 b g
Peter Muscutt
Gavin Lerena
Captain Of All (SAF)－Bombshell Girl (SAF) (Elusive Fort (SAF))
Owner(s): Messrs H J Da Silva, B W Hamilton, G A R Sturlese, International Racing Club (Nom: J da Mata) & Mrs Laura De Haast

	Lifetime
:
2 (0-1-0)
Turf
:
1 (0-0-0)
Hurdle
:
－
2021/22
:
2 (0-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
1 (0-1-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$22,495
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/7
	27May22
	
	Maiden
ZAR97,500
	GRV, SAF
	 
	1000 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	126
	
	Donovan Dillon
	2
	
	
	
	
	0.57.92
	-
	-
	5
	5.5
	5
	4.8
	2
	1.2
	4.5
	
	
	Renaissance Man (SAF) 
Captain Bombshell (SAF) 
Hayat (SAF) 
	Finished well-next

	4/12
	4Jun22
	G1
	Gold Medallion 2yo
ZAR500,000
	SCO, SAF
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Gavin Lerena
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.08.87
	-
	-
	11
	3.3
	9
	3.7
	4
	3.6
	34
	
	
	Thunderstruck (SAF) 
Now I Got You (SAF) 
Ocean Time (SAF) 
	Ran on well


	
	

	
	HK Time 7:35 P.M.    S2-3 Umkhomazi Stakes
SAF Time 1:35 P.M.

	
	


	
	9

乘星
P彼德
132 
甘理迪
(9) 
SWING UPON A STAR (SAF) 2 b c
Paul Peter
Warren Kennedy
Elusive Fort (SAF)－Eliza Doolittle (SAF) (Judpot (USA))
Owner(s): Messrs G, K & M M Nassif & I Levitan

	Lifetime
:
4 (1-1-1)
Turf
:
1 (0-0-0)
Hurdle
:
－
2021/22
:
4 (1-1-1)
Non-Turf
:
3 (1-1-1)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$47,115
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	5/9
	19May22
	
	Maiden
ZAR70,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1160 St
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Donovan Cooper
	9
	
	
	
	
	1.09.16
	-
	-
	7
	2.3
	6
	3.1
	5
	3
	2.25F
	
	
	Giancarlo (SAF) 
Full Go (SAF) 
Gone In Time (SAF) 
	Bump-brsh-hung-blow

	1/12
	1Jun22
	
	2yo Maiden
ZAR100,000
	GRV, SAF
	 
	1400 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	132
	
	Warren Kennedy
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.22.17
	-
	-
	1
	1.6
	1
	2.8
	1
	1.8
	5
	
	
	Swing Upon A Star (SAF) 
Famous And Rich (SAF) 
Blackberry Malt (SAF) 
	Good pace-rolls out

	2/9
	27Jun22
	
	MR80 Hcp
ZAR100,000
	GRV, SAF
	 
	1400 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	116
	
	Warren Kennedy
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.21.04
	-
	-
	1
	1.3
	1
	2
	2
	2.3
	5
	
	
	Runaway Song (SAF) 
Swing Upon A Star (SAF) 
Master Of Law (SAF) 
	Winner too good

	3/7
	18Jul22
	
	Juvenile Plate 2yo
ZAR97,500
	GRV, SAF
	 
	1600 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	132
	
	Warren Kennedy
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.36.08
	-
	-
	1
	1.5
	1
	0.5
	3
	5.7
	2.5
	
	
	Countdown (SAF) 
Zooberi (SAF) 
Swing Upon A Star (SAF) 
	Good pace - blowing


	
	10

凱西隊長
李維禮
132 
韋奕堯
(10) 
CAPTAIN CASEY (SAF) 2 b c
Tony Rivalland
Sean Veale
Captain Of All (SAF)－Casey's Dance (SAF) (Mullins Bay (GB))
Owner(s): Mrs M D J Liley, Messrs G Stravino, L Stravino & P G Stravino

	Lifetime
:
3 (1-0-0)
Turf
:
3 (1-0-0)
Hurdle
:
－
2021/22
:
3 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (1-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$36,242
Track
:
2 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	5/14
	22Apr22
	
	Maiden
ZAR100,000
	GRV, SAF
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	Y 
	126
	
	Sean Veale
	9
	
	
	
	
	1.12.99
	-
	-
	8
	7
	9
	5.9
	5
	3.05
	21
	
	
	Metallic Gold (SAF) 
American Dream (SAF) 
Phaka Imali (SAF) 
	Switched in 200m

	4/12
	11Jun22
	L
	Gatecrasher Stakes 2yo
ZAR150,000
	GRV, SAF
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	Y 
	132
	
	Sean Veale
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.25.47
	-
	-
	7
	5.2
	5
	2.7
	4
	4.5
	67
	
	
	Cousin Casey (SAF) 
Superior Force (SAF) 
Union Square (SAF) 
	Never went on

	1/15
	22Jun22
	
	2yo Maiden
ZAR100,000
	SCO, SAF
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Sean Veale
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.09.60
	-
	-
	4
	0.9
	1
	0.4
	1
	1
	3.5F
	
	
	Captain Casey (SAF) 
See It Again (SAF) 
Kitchakal (SAF) 
	Always going well


	
	11

	問題大師
 (H)
巴登赫/肯妮迪
132 
傑凱奇
(11) 
QUESTION MASTER (SAF) 2 b g
WDF Badenhorst/BC Kennedy
Jason Gates
Master Of My Fate (SAF)－Crackpot (SAF) (Judpot (USA))
Owner(s): Mr Preggie Somasundram

	Lifetime
:
6 (1-1-0)
Turf
:
5 (1-1-0)
Hurdle
:
－
2021/22
:
6 (1-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
1 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
3 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$34,993
Track
:
2 (0-1-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	9/15
	26Feb22
	
	BSA Cape Yearling Sale Cup 2yo
ZAR500,000
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Gavin Lerena
	15
	
	
	
	
	1.13.06
	-
	-
	3
	1.1
	4
	2.8
	9
	11.5
	9.33
	
	
	Certainly (SAF) 
Miss Marguerite (SAF) 
Port Louis (SAF) 
	Showed, emptied out

	2/7
	22Apr22
	
	Juvenile Plate 2yo
ZAR97,500
	GRV, SAF
	 
	1100 RH
Turf 
	Y 
	132
	
	Jason Gates
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.07.32
	-
	-
	4
	2.3
	4
	1.6
	2
	1
	9.5
	
	
	Ocean Time (SAF) 
Question Master (SAF) 
Mr Henley (SAF) 
	Moved up - tried

	7/8
	1May22
	G3
	Godolphin Barb Stakes 2yo
ZAR175,000
	SCO, SAF
	 
	1100 St
Turf 
	Y 
	132
	
	Jason Gates
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.03.35
	-
	-
	3
	0.8
	8
	2.9
	7
	11.9
	21
	
	
	Prophet (SAF) 
Gladatorian (SAF) 
Aztec Warrior (SAF) 
	Pace - faded out

	9/14
	11Jun22
	
	Juvenile Plate 2yo
ZAR100,000
	GRV, SAF
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	Y 
	132
	
	Jason Gates
	14
	
	
	
	
	1.12.95
	-
	-
	11
	8
	13
	7.9
	9
	6.65
	21
	
	
	Bright Green (SAF) 
United Prince (SAF) 
Music Is Life (SAF) 
	Never dangerous

	9/11
	17Jul22
	
	MR76 Hcp
ZAR100,000
	GRV, SAF
	 
	1200 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	131
	
	Jason Gates
	9
	
	
	
	
	1.10.70
	-
	-
	4
	2.2
	5
	1.6
	9
	6.75
	41
	CP
	
	Expeditioner (SAF) 
Metallic Gold (SAF) 
Knight Warrior (SAF) 
	Handy - weakened


